



Procurement and Contracting Services
30 Victoria Street
Gatineau, Quebec K1A 0M6

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL AMENDMENT

The Request for Proposal is hereby amended; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Request for Proposal remain the same.

RFP Amendment No. 5	RFP Amendment Date: August 2, 2018
Office of the Chief Electoral Officer File No. ECLP-RFP-18-0144	
Title: Braille/Tactile Voting Template	
Request for Proposal Closing Date: August 28, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. (Gatineau time)	
ENQUIRIES – address enquiries to the Contracting Authority: Office of the Chief Electoral Officer of Canada Procurement and Contracting Services 30 Victoria Street Gatineau, Quebec K1A 0M6 proposition-proposal@elections.ca	
Attention: Luc Potvin	Email: proposition-proposal@elections.ca

Part 1. Interpretation

- 1.1** Elections Canada hereby amends in accordance with this amendment the Request for Proposal bearing number ECLP-RFP-18-0144 and dated July 13, 2018 (the “RFP”). This amendment hereby forms part of the RFP.
- 1.2** Unless defined herein or unless the context otherwise requires, all of the words and phrases defined in the RFP and used in this amendment shall have the same meanings assigned to them in the RFP.

Part 2. Questions and Answers

The following question(s) have been asked in response to the Request for Proposal and Elections Canada hereby answers as follows:

2.1 Question No. 9

Question:

We don't need provide ballot paper, just need to provide template. Is it right?

Answer:

The successful bidder does not need to provide the ballot paper.

Question No. 10

Question:

About clips (Statement of Work, section 4.02 f) – I want to know the length and width of clips.

Answer:

There is no required length and width of the clip. As per the Technical Evaluation Criteria M5, the bidder is to provide a proof of concept for the clip; therefore, there is flexibility in the clip dimensions except for thickness (5mm).

Question No. 11

Question:

About Eight (8) small bumps in the back of template (Statement of Work, section 4.03 d) I found eight (8) holes, and not small bumps in the photo of previous design on page 10. Now is it solid small bumps, and not holes? It is new design. Is it right?

Answer:

The Statement of Work requires eight (8) bumps on the template, not holes. The Statement of Work has always required eight (8) bumps on the template.